MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

www.martin.fl.us

2401 SE Monterey Road, Stuart, Florida 34996

This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator (772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our accessibility feedback form at www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback.

TO: Board of County Commissioners **DATE:** February 20, 2023

FROM: Kevin V. Abbate

SUBJECT: Parks and Recreation Advisory Board (PRAB) Action Items

Members of The Board of County Commissioners,

The Parks and Recreation Advisory Board (PRAB) has requested that staff keep you informed of the action items and important points of discussion that they take at each of their monthly meetings. In response to that request, please find the following items taken and important items discussed at the February 16th, 2023 PRAB meeting;

- The PRAB passed a motion to approve the FY24 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) as presented by Parks and Recreation staff.
- The PRAB passed a motion to decline the request of Special Olympics Florida to create therapeutic recreation position for Martin County.
- The PRAB passed a motion to support sunsetting skate card fees, abolish waivers and continue to staff skateparks.
- The PRAB passed a motion to approve the addition of Outdoor Recreation Center program at Halpatiokee park.

Thank you

Kevin V. Abbate

Parks and Recreation Director